FortLauderdale.gov

City News

Print

Update August 5, 2019: Precautionary Boil Water Notice LIFTED for Las Olas Isles Area

Post Date:August 05, 2019 8:00 AM

Precautionary Boil Water Notice LIFTED 
for Las Olas Isles Area

 Monday, August 5, 2019, 8:00 AM 

Monday, August 5, 2019 -- The City of Fort Lauderdale, in consultation with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, has LIFTED the July 25 precautionary boil water notice for the Las Olas Isles area. 

The precautionary boil water notice has been LIFTED for the following remaining streets: South Gordon Road, Hendricks Isle, Mola Avenue, Isle of Capri, Bontona Avenue, and Coconut Isle. 

Bacteriological surveys show that the water is safe to drink and for all other uses.  

If you have questions, please call the 24-Hour Neighbor Call Center at 954-828-8000.

To sign up for Code Red alerts, visit www.fortlauderdale.gov/codered.

We would like to thank our neighbors for the extraordinary patience and understanding they demonstrated throughout this entire process. 

See map of LIFT area below.

Precautionary Boil Water Notice LIFTED for shaded areas on map below
Monday, August 5, 2019

Map 080119

 

Return to full list >>